
2025-2026 Boys Basketball 
Phone (530)865-1210 Fax (530)865-1215 

: "Pursuing Victory With Honor" | 

| Varisty Coach: Ned Pendo 
Frosh/Soph Coach: Eneas Rosales Frosh Coach: Alex Velasquez 

Day Date Opponent Home/Away Level Time Release Time 

Saturday |Nov. 15 Red Bluff Scrimmage Red Bluff Frosh 

Paradise/Hamilton 
City/Corning/Durham/ 

Saturday Nov. 22 Willows Scrimmage Orland All TBA 

Tuesday Nov 25 Pierce Pierce JVNVar 4:30/7:30 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 4-6 Corning Tourney Corning JV TBA 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 4-6 Las Plumas Tourney Las Plumas |Frosh TBA 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 4-6 Yreka Tournament Yreka Varsity TBA 

Tuesday Dec 9 Lassen Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 11-13 Maxwell Tournament Maxwell Frosh TBA 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 11-13 | Central Valley Central Valley | JV TBA 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 11-13 Cloverdale Tournament Cloverdale Varsity TBA 

Tuesday Dec 16 Willows Orland JV/Varsity 3:00/7:30 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 18-20  |Anderson Tourney Anderson Varsity TBA 

Thurs-Sat |Dec 18-20 [Chico High Tournament Chico Frosh/JV TBA 

Mon-Tues |Dec 29-30 | Foothill Tournament Foothill Frosh TBA 

Tuesday Jan 6 Red Bluff Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Fri-Sat Jan 9-10 Stan Kinnier Frosh Tourney | Orland Frosh TBA 

Thur-Sat Jan 8-10 Corning Shootout Corning JV/Varsity TBA 

Tuesday Jan 13}Live Oak Live Oak JV/Var 5:00/8:00 

Thursday Jan. 15] Oroville Oroville All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Tuesday Jan. 20] Corning Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Friday Jan 23] Gridley Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Tuesday Jan. 27|Las Plumas Las Plumas |All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Friday Jan 30}Live Oak Orland JV/Varsity 3:00/7:30 

Saturday 1/31/26 | Shasta Orland All 2:00/3:30/5:00 

Tuesday Feb 3] Oroville Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Friday Feb 6| Corning Corning All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Tuesday Feb 10] Gridley Gridley All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Friday Feb 13}Las Plumas Orland All 4:30/6:00/7:30 

Feb 

Wed/Fri 17,20,25,28 |NSCIF Playoffs TBA Varsity 


